1	
2 3	Chairman Phil Mendelson at the request of the Mayor
4	1
5	
6	A PROPOSED RESOLUTION
7	
8	
9	
10	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
11	
12	
13	
14	To annual on an amount had a multivasa Contract No. CW/102202 with EWD Contract
15 16	To approve, on an emergency basis, multiyear Contract No. CW103202 with FWD Seagrave Holdings, LP to provide tractor-drawn ladder trucks to the Fire and Emergency Medical
17	Services Department.
18	services Department.
19	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this
20	resolution may be cited as the "Contract No. CW103202 with FWD Seagrave Holdings, LP
21	Emergency Approval Resolution of 2023."
22	Sec. 2. (a) The Office of Contracting and Procurement, on behalf of the Fire and
23	Emergency Medical Services Department, proposes to enter into a multiyear contract with FWD
24	Seagrave Holdings, LP to provide tractor-drawn ladder trucks.
25	(b) The not-to-exceed price for the term of this multiyear contract with FWD
26	Seagrave Holdings, LP is \$12,382,395. The term will be three years from the date of award.
27	Sec. 3. Pursuant to section 451(c)(3) of the District of Columbia Home Rule Act,
28	approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 803; Pub. L. 93-198; D.C. Official Code § 1-
29	204.51(c)(3)), the Council approves Contract No. CW103202.
30	Sec. 4. The Council adopts the fiscal impact statement provided by the Chief Financial
31	Officer as the fiscal impact statement required by section 602(c)(3) of the District of Columbia

- Home Rule Act, approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 813; Pub. L. 93-198; D.C. Official Code
- 33 § 1-206.02(c)(3)).
- Sec. 5. The Secretary to the Council shall transmit a copy of this resolution, upon its
- 35 adoption, to the Mayor.
- Sec. 6. This resolution shall take effect immediately.